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Guide on Preparing Month End Reports

Preparing for the Finance Subcommittee Meeting
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1. Monthly
Reporfing for
24/25

An Overview

The Board of Management is responsible
for the financial administration of the
school

Section 18 of the Act states that

An opportunity to review records and
monitoring of spending of school funds

Provides financial information which assists
with planning and decision making

m ¢

Critical element of the oversight of basic
financial controls.

Jo

!

FSSU > Post-Primary > Training > New A/cs. Personnel Training Resources




The Foundations of effective BOM
=" 4 Monthly reporfing

Supporting Documents
e Update

Sage 50 Sage 50 Accounts software
Recording Incon regularly Integrated & robust

* Spend fime : * Check reports for
preparing data for & Expenditure occurqcyp

input Supporting Accuracy &

A Completeness
Pap Bank

Select correct Reconciliations

¥ Important Sage 50
housekeeping for Q1

¥ Y/E Audit adjustments recorded
in Sage 50

BOM Monthly Accurate ¥ Year end processed in Sage vital
for effective reporting

24/25 Budget imported

Draft month end Generate Review ¥ Journal adjustments @ 1.9.2024 —
reports reports Reports vital for accurate accounts

. Nominal g
Strong Foundation Supporting Regular ledger ¥ FSSU Guidelines & Latest FSSU
Paperwork updating e View COA

reporting pack Complete




The Foundations of effective BOM

Monthly reporiing

BOM Monthly Accurate
reporting pack Complete

Draft month end Generate Review
reports reports Reports

. Nominal
Strong Foundation Supporting Regular ledger
Paperwork Y elelelilgle review

Reporting ’roi:--\ *
the BOM
Ongoing Check
for accuracy &
Finalise 1&E/BS identify any errors Nominal ledger’
or mispostings Raview
* 3 days before

meeting Final Accuracy

* Retain 1 Board .,:A“C'he‘:k"s* Accounts

Ccopy = > | information Reviewed by

processed in Principal with
e Shred any surplus — | l SAGE 50 accounts

personnel

Accurate
Complete

Grants are recorded in
Sage 50 as stipulated in
FSSU guidelines

Reasonable figures in |&E

Consistent with Prior Year &
budget

Areqas of concern that
require attention are
highlighted

Timely reporting



BOM Tasks

BOM Questions

Sage 50 Reports

Reviewing Accounts

@oni’ror DE GronB

Have all DE grants been received?

& needs
B ——
Monthly Reports are a snapshot of the answer ,Idﬁfy errors or mispostin
school’s financial performance, pertinent consistently throughout the
PN questions N@ar

N~

Have grants received for specific purposes
spent appropriately?

Monitor trends in school generated income

Does specific school generated income
cover the cost for the purpose it was
collected fore

Monthly reports can highlight areas of concern that require immedi

ate attention.

Monitor \

Compared with Budget

Identify overspends

Expenses /

Compared with PY

I&E Comparative PY

\/

Monitor Payroll costs

Monitor capital projects

Revenue compliance

Make informe
decisions

—

Curtail overspends

Available funds to invest in additional
education resources

C

—

MIedge

Calculating ringfenced grant
School income v cost inc

Assurance tha
records are

Monthly reports are timely, accurate, appea
reasonable, consistent with budget and PY.

r /Review tfime is
vital

N

\q:curate
V

Monthly financial reports hel

S —

in comparing actual financial results against budgeted figures.

This aids in identifying any variances and taking corrective actions to ensure financial goals are met.



_The FSSU Guidelines will outline any new

2 $ W h O T |S funding or financial matters for schools
new for FY
Solar Panel
24/25 ST —
COA Science
Update Support

7 —24/95 Grant
FSSU 20 —24/25

{ FINANCIAL

N
Junior

Cycle free ICT
school

books

Grants 24/25

22 — 23/2*




New Grants & related nominal codes 9

Guideline Topic Overview
20 — 2024/2025 Science Implementation Grant 2150
(G] D
12 — 2024/2025 Solar Panels Qe 3900
3940
03 —2024/2025 ’ Junior Cycle Free School Books scheme 3151/3152
Jﬂ Income & Exp report Grant R o o 4731/4113

re 2 9.2

Add Delete Properti
attachment attachment attachment

5. Reference

Create Departments

,.9* FSSU This guideline is based on Department of Education guidance ‘Sci Detale in nge 50 for reporting
{J.‘;‘j‘f';f}j;ﬁf__’“@ Support Grant Guidelines for post-prirmary schoals’, / m - on rmgfenced grom‘s
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Financial Suppo
Sorvicos Un

Chart of Accounts — noteworthy

codes

Changes to the Chart of Accounts

TABLE A

NEW CODES ADDED TO THE CHART OF ACCOUNTS

Code

Description

Type

Category

Comment

3511

Bus Hire Other Income

|ncame

School Generated Income

3511 is to be used for
income collected for buses
except from the
games/sports buses,
Existing code 3510 Bus

Income is renamed to Bus

Hire for Games Income,

4929

Other State Funding Expense

Expenditure

Education Other Expenditure

To be used to account for
the expenditure of income
received from other state
bodies and accounted for in
code 3299 Other State
Funding

2173

Other Capital Ringfenced Grants/Income Unspent

Current
Liability

Accruals

To be used to account for
unspent capital grants or
other income, for example
building grants, furniture
grants unspent, fundraising
for a building project.




Summary of key points (S1& S2)

Preparation & reviewing for accuracy. is key to Reliable Monthly Reporting

Update SAGE 50 regularly
Check inputting
Opening balances should tfie into audited accounts

Income in advance & grants received in advance adjusted into the |&E in
September 2024

Be mindful of new grants and the importance of posting grants to the correct
nominal code

Income & Exp shows Actual for 24/25 V Budget 24/25 V Prior Year 23/24
Supporting calculations for key Balance sheet balances

Generating Quarter 1 to Dec 24 month end reports & reviewing

(¥
®

&%, FSSU
1 oo



3 G e n e rO -l-i n g Guide on Preparing Month End Reports & Supporting Documents
m O n -l- h |y re p O r-l-S Step 4: Generate and print/save final reports.
-l-O D e C 2024 Once you are satisfied with the reports information you can generate the final month

end reports.
These reports can either be printed or saved as PDF documents to a secure location.

» What key reports should 1. The following reports should be generated for the monthly accounts file:
be printed from Sage 50

i. List of balances on all school bank and cash accounts
ii. A bank reconciliation report for each bank account including outstanding

»Where fo find them in payments /receipts
S(]ge iii. Payment's listings for each bank /cash account including credit card and
petty cash
»Suggestions for effective lv.  Receipts 'Iif""gs ISR LYES  Guide on Preparing Month End
- petty cas Reports for A ts P li
CheCklng of the draff . Income and Expenditure Account R e\‘;glu?lt::y S(::(?(;Jnnd:ryesrzzggfs =

reports . figures

Balance Sheet Report

Nominal /general ledger activity r

Aged creditors/suppliers list

Trial balance report

Capital income and expenditure account report

Revised version June 2023

All supporting documentation should also be retained and filed.




13

[\/\Oﬂﬂ”ﬂy i 1. Trial Balance |

BOM

! 2. Bank Reconciliation for all bank balances
Nejelelgilgle
3. BOM Income & Expenditure Account
Key printouts

from Sage 50
i 4. BOM Balance sheet }

5. Nominal activity




1. Running Trial Balance B/F in 14
Nele[sNs10

File Edit View  Modules Settings  Connected services Tools  Favourites  Weblinks Software updates  Help

»Trial Balance Brought
forward — vital that these

L eeeaaam— - A\ balances are the final
et B L2 N Mo S R B B W & 6 accountant’s figures

Mew Edit Wizard Duplicate Activity Journal Journal Prepayments Accruals Budgets  Chartof
entry reversal

Hame

Customers

Quotations ’ efres All records (388)
»If not, please contact

R = accountant fo gef the
Criteria for Period Trial Balance -::'::- I’e|eVOﬂT bgldnces Ond
Criteria Values record the journals in the
Olprinter Enter the values to use for the criteria in this report bOIOnce SheeT COdeS In
— e Sage 50 @ 31.8.20xx

(#)Preview :
- To (inclusive)

(File Brought forward 9: 2024 2 I m porTG rTI' TO h ave d
I’_‘I . '|.r. T . . . - ) - ; : P )
(_JEmail Preview a sample report for a specified number of records or transactions (0 for all) 2 October S04 breCI kd oOWnN Of .I.h ase
3 Movember 2024 g
4: December 2024 Operﬂng bOIOﬂceS
Help b January 2025
& February 2025
7 March 2025




2 ) B an |( Recondle h% F-.rt
Reconciliations
for all bank
O C C O U n 'l' S StatementReference : 1800 2025-01-06 02

Ending Balance :  517426.69 %= Statement Date : 31/12/2024

Meed to reverse a previous recondliation for this bank account? Reverse a reconcliation

»The bank reconciliation report is available to run from within the reconcile screen

» Advisable to run the report and export as a PDF before pressing the reconcile
button

»Note the report can be reprinted from the reconcile screen up to the point of
starting the following months reconciliafion




Review Bank Rec e

Date: 06/01/2025 Demo School Reporting Jan 2025

report for errors | bk Reconcltion

Bank Ref: 1800 Date To: 31/12/2024

Bank Mame: Current Account Statement Ref: 1800 2025-01-06 01

Currency: Euro
VDUpliCOTe bank receipTS overstate Balance as per cash book at 31/12/2024: 520,281.52
Income

Add: Unpresented Payments
» Current month duplicates can be TranNo  Date Ref Details €
deleted 20839 23/11/2023 AN POST  Postage 369.00
23535 08/11/2024 Chg3123 Retirement Gift 750.00

}DUp”CQTe BGﬂk prmenTS OVGFSTOTG 23536 08/11/2024 Chg3123  BOM Retirement Gift 750.00

expenses 1,869.00

Less: Outstanding Receipts

» Electronic bank transactions o/s<e TranNo  Date Details

23965 05/12/2024 For Language grant

» Adjust o/s cheques 6 months or older

(4,723.83)

Reconciled balance : 517,426.69

Balance as per statement : 517,426.69

Difference : 0.00




Re run Bank rec 17
re p O rl- O f-l-e r Date: 06/01/2025 Demo School Reporting Jan 2025

P 1706012
Fime:  17:06:1 Bank Reconciliation

[}
I I I O |<I n g O n y Bank Ref: 1800 Date To: 31/12/2024

Bank Name: Current Account Statement Ref: 1800 2025-01-06 02
ChOngeS 'I'O The Currency: Euro
Balance as per cash book at 31/12/2024: 51555760
( ]
B O n |< TrO n S O C -I-I O n Add: Unpresented Payments

Tran No Date Ref Details €

20839 23/11/2023 AN POST  Postage 369.00

23535 08/11/2024 Chg3123 Retirement Gift 750.00
23536 08/11/2024 Chg3123 BOM Retirement Gift 750.00

Editing the nominal
COde does no-l- impGCT Less: :llmt:"di“gDR:CEipts
the bank rec

1,869.00

0.00

Reconciled balance : 517,426.69

Balance as per statement : 517,426.69

Difference : 0.00




3. BOM Income & Expenditure Account 18

Mominal codes

|{E] @: B G L H E L.l'

Mew  Edit revie Export Report Data  Email
to Excel to Excel

Expand All Collapse A Favourites

Add the documents that you use most often to Favo

clicking the staricon. You can drag and drop your fa Criteria Values
Recent reports

Enter the walues to use for the criteria in this report
= All reports

Balance sheet Mame

Day books
BOM Balance Sheet
My nominal code reports

Preview a sample report for a specified number of records or transactions (0 for all) 0 3

Help Cancel

MNorninal activity

Nominal budgets

Nominal details Income and Expenditure Account period comparatives




4. BOM Balance Sheetl

19

Export Report Data  Email
to Excel to Excel

Expand All Collapse All Favourites

Criteria for BOM Balance Sheet
Add the documents that you use most often to Favourit

clicking the staricon. ¥You can drag and drop your favol . .
Recent reports Criteria Values

> All reports Enter the values to use for the criteria in this report

Balance shest

Day books | i Between (inclusive) E| Brought forward 9: 2{ = | ani |4: December 2024

v morinal code reporte Brought forward 3: 2024
My nominal code reports ' Chart of Accounts ls :  SepiemDer £uss
Nominal activity BOM Income and Expenditure Account | g Il:-ll?m:']brfl:r: 2:}%32 4 ‘
D Movembe
. December 2024

Nominal detzils Income and Expenditure Account period comparatives Hdanuary 2025

- February 2025
Help | /. March 2025

Nominal budgets | Preview a sample report for a specified number of

| El

i I T TR A A e — S T S T




5. Nominal Activity report

Additional Sage 50 R iR Ta
Re porllls Expand All Collapse All Nominal activity

Favourites Use these reports to view the activity for each nominal code.
Recent reports L
Mominal codes + Al reports
Criteria Values

Balance sheet MName

Enter the values to use for the criteria in this report

H H Day books
P rOVI d es VItq I - “”, Maminal Activity
Mis marminsl cade ramarte . ALUVILY - - a
: 5 Nominal Code Between (inclusive) | (3010 « | and

S U p p I e m e n ta ry Transachion Date Between (inclusive) | |01/03/2024 NA22024

Nafminal budgets i ivity - Transaction No Between (inclusive) v | |1 =+ and | 99999959

GCCOU nils Nominal details Inc B/Fwd Tran I
i n fo r m q ii o n fo r Profit and oss Preview a sample report for a specified number of records or transactions (0 for all) 0 3

Trial balance

review and follow

Reports




e L
4 I E e V I eW I | l Guide on Preparing Month End
L Reports for Accounts Personnel in

Voluntary Secondary Schools

m O n T h |y Revised version June 2023

Step 3: Review the financial reports for reasonableness and accuracy

Before printing any reports, review for reasonableness and accuracy. If you make
a change to one area it could impact other reports. The reports ta be reviewed are:
i.  Bank reconciliation report for each bank account
ii. Aged creditors analysis report

iii.  Balance sheet report
iv. Income and Expenditure Account showing actual versus budget figures

2 O 2 ' v.  Nominal activity report

Accounts

information Reviewed by

processed in | principal with
SAGE 50 accounts

Reviewed by

ersonnel the Finance Presented to
P Sub- the board of
Committee

management




|[denftifying errors & mispostings 59

What to look out for

Duplicate
Transactions

Review report

Bank Rec Report

How to fix?

In current monthe Delete
Previous month - Adjust

Mis postings No netting

Nominal Activity

FSSU Guidelines
Amend nominal code

Capital v Day to day Materiality
Ccosts level

|+E Report review
Nominal activity look up

Amend nominal code

Adjusting
prepayments

TB BF info NB
Review Balance sheet

Adjust Open Bals
Journal entries @ 1.9

Income in advance

Review |+E
Review Bal sheet

J/JE@ 1.9.2024
Journal Entries

VAT/RCT/
PAYE

Incomplete costs

Review balance sheet

Journal entries for Revenue
COSTs
Agreeing balances due

Monitor Ringfenced
grants & SGlI

Use spreadsheet to
idenftify soend to date

Follow up any unusual
variafions




Income &

Expendifure -
Report e
Review "85 . s

\%

Budget
\%

Prior Year

Balance sheet

Were opening
balances

adjusted to

|&E?2

Expenditure

review /

Bottom Line




lIncome &

Expe Nnditure Guidance Comments
ACCOU r']'l' SAVA A i An overview of the I&E Do figures look reasonable
compared with PY and Budget
2 School Income review Verify Variances from PY and budget
/ Key things . . .
; Review Nominal activit
to check in the i
Draft 1&E report Have all relevant grants been
received
HiEiR S 8 3 " g L 3  School Expenditure review Review Nominal activity
New  Edit Delete Preview Print Export Report Data  Email ) ) . .
. SRS et ; Verify Variances with prior year &
;t:,::zuments that you use most often to Favo b u d g et -
et KD SR, Y con 900 3 o Yot Z Review of ringfenced grants How much of the grant is spent?
All reports
e tae 5 Review of school generated How does income compare with
My nominal code reports e Income Spend to date
Nominal activity 6 Bottomline? As expected?
Nominal budgets
Nom.nama:..s Consistent with prior year?
7 Balance sheet review Any unexplained balances will have

implications for the I&E report




Income &
Expenditure
Report — Q1

Demo Data

Do figures look reasonable
compared with PY and
Budget

The devil is in the detall

Avoid Surprises with
bottom line

Overall, the primary objective of monthly financial reporting
is to provide relevant, accurate, and timely information to
BOM enabling them to make informed decisions and
effectively manage the financial affairs of the school

Tasks Likely questions 12 month Budget PY
Review
Actual
000 000 000
Maonitor Reports are a snapshot of the school’s finandal
performance, they answer pertinent questions

1. Bottom Line Overview _— 344k 108k 170k
DE Grants 2. Overall Dept Income figures r&l 9 1,107 3os

3. Have all DE grants been received?

4. Have grants received for specific purposes

spent appropriately?

School Gen Income 5. Identify trends in school generated income 333 382 297

6. Does specific school generated income cover

the cost for the purpose it was collected for?
Monthly reports can highlight areas of concern that require immediate attenfion.
Monitor 7. Education costs —_— 265 638 210
Expenses 8. Maintenance 306 & 569 174
Compared with Budget 9. Admin 41 137 51
PY 10. Finance 2 36 3
Total expenditure 619 @ 1,391 445




Review Department Income

Demo School Reporting Jan 2025

Compare actual to PY comparatives

Income and Expenditure Account period comparatives

| | h |

From: [Month1, September2024 | |  [Tor  |Month4,December2024 | || |

»Problem 1 ChartofAccounts: | | s |} | b | ]
| | | | | | | |period |Budget |Difference |PriorYearPeriod |

v Look up nominal activity

Department Income

for code 3050 & 3130 for -m_———mmmm-—m
mispostings — | [ 3050 | |schoolsupportServicesGrant| | | 1,03 250318] -249,254] | 63,339
| P2 [ 3150 |  [lBookGrantincome | [ | [ o 12984 12984 [ 2433

24,336
U

»Problem 2 | | 315 [ |FreesSchoolbook Admin Grant | | | 1135 2319] 903 [ o
| 3200 |  [TransitionYearGrant | | | o] 15485 -15485| | 13015

v No Book Grant lncome | 3220 | [GrantforTravellerStudents | | | o em| 4] 0
| 3240 | |supervisionandSubstitutionGrant | | 1,478 8668 -71%] | 2069
showing | 3245 | |Physics/ChemistyGrant | | | 107 os8] 39| | 1040
| 3246 | |ForeignlanguageAssistant | | | o 850 -850l | 2754
»Watch out for new grants | 355 |  |StateBxamincome | | | | | 105000 -10180] | 16751
| 3275 | [Minorworksnoncapital | | | 875100 875100 o[ 0
v JC Free books | 3276 |  [Temporary Accommodation Grantincome | 74950 75000 50| | 0
grant | 3279 | [Portakabin | 1| o s2450] 524500 | 26,224
3289 Once-OffCostof Living Grant -- n .
320 | [OtherNonCapitalDEGrants | | | 3246 0 ]
3293 - ummer Provision Grant --n .
Total Departmentincome: | | | | | | 610071[1107,156| 497,085 | 307,776




Nominal acfivity review for Quarter | 57
Deparrment Income

Fa M 2-3-18] Financial Guideline 2023/2024
.(. M Servicos Unit |
Voluntary Secondary Schools
Favaourites Use these reports to view the activity for each nominal code.
Recent reports Criteria for Nominal Activity - Excluding Mo Trans

All reports Grants payable to Non-Fee Paying Voluntary Secondary Schools

Balance sheat SRR TS School Year 2024/2025

Enter the values to use for the criteria in this report
Day books

My nominal code reports - Nominal Code Between (inclusive) - 31}11]' I and 32‘3'9 I
Nominal activity Transaction Date Between {inclusive) ﬂ'l.-"DEl-"ZﬂZ-l I and 311221}24 I j SUMMARY OF GRANTS PAYABLE 2{]14!2“25

Grant Description Current Rate | Instalments | Provisional
Mominal budgets Transaction No Between linclusive) - I 3 and EIIE 5999 3 par Pupil Timing of
Mominal details Inc B/Fwd Tran I Payments
Profit and loss Preview a sample report for a specified number of records or transactions (0 for all) I 3

Help Cancel

Datetobe  [Fayable only to schools classifled
DEIS |Delivering Equality OF confirmed |35 DEIS.
Dpportunity in Schools)
‘. upport Services Grant *1 E- Sept/lanfApr  Minimum for 2024 - €44,900 ﬁ




Review Nominal acftivity report for

D e p a r.I.m e n.l. | ncome f or Q 'l Date:  07/01/2025 Demo School Reporting Jan 2025
Time: 13:41:16 Nominal Activity - Excluding No Transactions

Date From:

»SSSF Grant posted to Date To: $1/12/2024

Transaction From: 1

incorrect code e Tmaw

Capitation

» Amend posting Type Date  Account Ref  Details Dept T/C  Value  Debit  Credit V

BR 01f10/2024 1800 Capitation  01st Instalment Capitation 0 ™ 12063500 120,635.00 -

»Income - Credit postings . 120,635.00

20,635.00

»No netfing — follow up any : Name: _ School Suppart Services Grant
debif postings . Bom e At o

»FSSU Guideline 22 — 23/24

BR 10/10/2024 1800

Mame:  Caretaker Grant
SUMMARY OF GRANTS PAYABLE 2024/2025

Grant Description Current Rate | Instalments | Provisional i L Type Date Account  Ref Details Value Diehit Credit
per Pupil Timing of 23628 BR  01f10/2024 1800 Caretaker  (1st Instalment Caretaloer i Ta 3,966.67 3,966.67 -
Payments 2353 BR. 017102024 18040 S55F 01st Instalment Grant S55F ™ 2.391.67 239167 -
2H10  BR 19112024 1800 8114455 SS5F Grant O1st Instal | ™ 546,033,37 65,023.37 -

Totals: 7235171

I O W NIl I i o bt

DEIS Grant Datetobe  [Payable only te schools classified - - -
DEIS [Delivering Equality OF confirmed b DEIS. : 3 Mame:  Free Schoolbook Grant : 177,584.00 CR

Cpportunity in Schools)

Date Account  Ref i Dept T/C Value Dbt Credit v B
I 0109/ 3024 3151 5 T9 177,584.00 17798400 - -

Taotals: 177,964.00
History Balance: 177,964.00



Monitor Ringfenced grants to Q1 Dec 2024

INCOME EXPENDITURE  |Surplus/Deficit [Comment
NOMINAL |ENTER€ NOMINAL (ENTER€
Related Expense €
CODE AMOUNT CODE AMOUNT
Book Grant Senior Cycle Income 3150 Book Grant Expenses 4730 0 0
Free Schoolbook Grant 3151 177,984|Free schoolbook grant expense 4731 64,636 113,298
Free Schoolbook Admin Grant 3152 11,352|Free schoolbookadmin grant expense 4113 0 11,352
School Library Books Capital Grant 3155 School Library Books Capital Grant Expense 4641 0
Supervision & Substitution Grant 3240 1,478|Supervision & Substitution Expense 4150 1,478
Temp Acc Grantincome 3276 | 74,950|TempAcc expense 5551
Bus Escort Grant 3294 Bus Escort Salary Expense 4196
DEASP School Meals Grant 3296 DSP School Meals Food Costs 4912
COVID Minor Works Grant Non Capital 3277 COVID Minor Works Expense Non Capital 5316
COVID Capitation for Cleaning and PPE Grant 3283 COVID Capitation for Cleaning Wages Expense, Non wages & PPE (5804 & 5806
ICT Grant - Non capital 3230 ICT Grant Non-Capital Expense 4410
ICT Grant - Capital 3921 Capital; ICT 1461

» This will answer management queries
» Will highlight if journal adjustments are required

»No cost for Book grant senior cycle in Q1 —

»Use in conjunction with department reports



Monitor School generated Income

School Generated Income
3310
3330

Transition Year Income
Book Rental Scheme Income
Classroom Books/Resources Income

Uniforms Income

After School Study/Club Income

Mock Exam Income

Bus income Games see 3510

Games Income

Bus Hire for Games Income 2

School Musical/Drama

Income

School Tours Income

School Swimming Income

Student Insurance Income
Reimbursable Income

Surface Pro Reimbursable

State Exams Reimbursable

Other School Generated Income
School Arts and Crafts

Income

Woodwork and Engineering/Metalwork
Unrestricted School Fundraising (Non Capital)

Art Income

Total School Generated Income:

20

236,047

50,000
177,984

382,484

63,506
-177.964

30

» 1Y Income looks low

»School admin
charges bigger than
budget and PY

»Highlights need to
check posting of
Income from original
documentation



Monitor School generated Income

Review of school generated income

Income

Income
Amount €

Income Code Expenditure Code Expenditure

33] OTrcmsmon Year

13505
Income

4,590Transition Year Expense

3495 Mock Exam Income 4,750 Mock Exam Expense

After School Study

3490
Income

4,190 After School Study Expense

3510Bus Hire for games 4,671 Bus hire for games expense

Bus hire Other

3511,
income

4,690Bus Hire other expense

3530Sc:hool Tours

4,710School Tour Expense
Income

Expenditure Surplus/Deficit

Amount € € OIS

Check the
-13815breakdown of

receipts
Will be sorted laterin
year

27,320

2,450 -2450

2,535 5025

Check postings and then

_527Oinform management

9] OOInform school
management

15,204

31

»TY Income showing a
loss again indicates a
potential misposting or
misclassification of TY
iIncome

» Check posting of
iIncome

»Discuss the
being incurred on Bus
hire



Review Educational costs

Education Other
Teaching Aids
4310 Expense 3,197 10,000
Early Start Programme
Materials/Equipment/Parental
4311 Involvement 0 0
Student Photocopying
4315 Expenses 6,000 6,538
Religion/Ethos
4330 Expense 500 -500
4350 Art Expense 8,500 -5,373
4370 Home Economics Expense 3,000 -2,930
4390 Science Expense 4,000 -3,845
4391 Lab Asst. Wages 27,500 -20,242
ICT Grant Non - Capital
4410 Expense 0 9847
Computer Admin
4411 Eportal/Tyro 40,000 -39,412
4413 Surface Pro Reimbursable 0 2000 -2,000

Copyright Licence
4419 Fee 0 700 -700

Computer Maintenance &

4420 Support Expense 0 40,000 -40,000
JMB

4421 Secratrait 7,875 8,000 -125
Woodwork / Building

4430 Construction Expense 15,775 15,000 775

4450 Metalwork / Engineering Expense 26,205 13,000 13,205
Technology

4470 Expense 0 2000 -2,000
Other Subjects

4490 Expense 544 5,000 -4,456
Transition Year

4590 Expense 27,320 65,485 -38,165

4610 Learning Support Expense 0O 1,000 -1,000
Teacher Inservice and Training

4620 Expense 825 2,000 -1,175

4630 Career Guidance Expense 2,500 2,000 500




N O m i n O ‘ Nominal Activity - Excluding No Transactior
acC J[IVI J[y reVi ew Datetraem  ShaA

Transaction From: 1
Transaction To: 99,999,999

4315 Name:  Student Photocopying Expenses Account Balance:

Iype Date coous Details Value
Demo Data o L ey s
BP  11/10/2024 1800 Potocop®w Maintenance 778.24
6P 14/11/2024 1800 Printing Expenses 10,930.84

History Balance:

Important to include good , : — i
description for invoices e P g

23200 B  11/10/2024 1800 Woodwork Supplies 7,315.52 7,315.52
23213 6P 16/10/2024 1800 Woodwork Supplies 5,622.95 5,622.95

N % 23249 e 25/10/2024 1800 \‘loomlm 2.836,65 2,836,865
Copy invoices can be . ma

GTTOChed inTO Sgge 50 . 2 Qineering Expense Account Balance:
when recording invoice No T ome  Accom peto o v

05/0%/2024 392,98
23060 19/05/2024 ] £49 .44
23063 19/09/2024 (Fgpring 0 T9 822500 225
2172 04/10/2024 562205 5,622.95
23556 14/11/2024 127.92 127,92
e ~*112/2024 7,186 490 7,186.40

26,204.65
History Balance: 26,204.65

IEEEEN

== T % O M e
L = o 7 =
Clear Insert Remove Copycel Copy cell above Caloulate Memorise Recall Printlist Send to me: pen Account Balance:
form  row (F7) row (F8) above (F6) +1(Shift +F&) net(F9) Excel Na . ce E e t ®.

AC [DohertyBooks | ite Accoun Details Dept T/C Value Debit
f09/2024 1800 a e [ 0T 10,761.60 10,761.60

Totals: 10,761.60
History Balance: 10,761.60

NJC | Free Schoolbook Grant Expense

e
|Ex.Ref Department” |Details

|afc= Net|

DOHO01 06§ 1/2025 05 25 0 0.00

Credit v

12,538.33 DR

8
R
R
R

10,761.60 DR

Credit V B
- R



Expenditure Review Quarter 1 to Dec

2024 — Repairs & Mainfenance

Repairs Maintenance & Establishment
5010 Caretaker Wages Expense 10,592 38,900 -28,308 12,701
5110 Cleaners Wages Expense 15,260 0 15,260 0
5150 Contract Cleaners Expense 5,010 80,000 -74,990 41,677
5170 Cleaning Materials Expense 10,305 15,000 -4,695 6,458
5175 Other Cleaning and Sanitation Expense 227 1,500 -1,273 1,002
5310 Repairs to Buildings and Grounds Expense 25,118 30,000 -4,882 8,649
5312 Grounds Expenses 19,768 5,000 14,768 1,258
5340 Portakabin Expenses 74,950 52,000 22,950 26,224
5350 Repairs to Furniture, Fittings and Equipment Expd 10,581 30,000 -19,419 3,513
5400 Routine Security Expense 4,091 12,000 -7,909 2,007
5450 General Insurance Expense 22,095 20,000 2,095 0
5510 Heating Expense | 2,426 30,000 -27,574 7,352
5550 Light and Power Expense 15,113 35,000 -19,887 7,660
5551 Rent of Temporary Accommodation Expense 87,510 0
5610 Refuse Expense | 3,033 13,000 -9,967 3,482
5611 Water Rates Expense 0 4,000 -4,000 655
5700 Licence Fee to Patron/Trustee Expense 9,000 10,500 -1,500 8,969
5701 Fire Alarm - Active Fire | 13,633 10,000 3,633 4,922
5800 Other Repairs and Maintenance Expense 0 20,000 -20,000 0
Total Repairs Maintenance & Establishment: | | 328,709 569,410 -240,701 174,002

Nominal ledger
activity review to
be able to
answer queries

Follow up under
and over spends

Check for capital
itfems misposted
to 5310



Nominal
activity review

Demo Data

Chase invoices for
Confract cleaning

o
23070

23046
23047
23090
23097
23170
217
23179
23184
2119
23261
23263
23546
23553
23560
23567
23581
23697
23540
23874
23895
21056
23854

M Contract Oeaners Expense

Type Date Account  Rel

BP

26/09/2024 1800

Dept  T/C

L]

Reepairs to Buildings and Grounds Expense

Type Date

g

BP
BF
BP
RBP
B
BF
BP
B
i 1]
]
BF
BF
BP
BP
BF
BP
B,I::
BF
BP
BP
B

IZI5."ﬂ'§I.|'1"ﬂ1"-1-
0505/ 2024
2509/ X024
26/09/2024
EH,"1.IZ|_|'![IE-1-
Gl 10/ 2024
0410/ 2024
04102024
11,10/ 2024
!3-."1].|'II]E4
13103024
OF/ 11/ 2024
07/11/2024
1441 113024
111 024
1411/ 2024
211102004
ZB/11 /024
IZI5."11.|'II]..'-'4
05/12/2024
05122024
05/12/ 3024

™
Totaks:

Value
5,010.38

History Balance:

= — = — R — i — R — i — i — i — i — I =~

(= — I = — I — S —

™
Lk}
Lk
™
™
™
™
™
T
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™

Totaks:

5,010.38

5,010.38
5,010.38

Value
1,B54.45
M1
5,460.00
135.19
E57.95
84,15
10.00
29500
151.549
737.10
1,.365.00
1,600.00
155.50
1,177.84
215,54
601.55
4,641.80
4,705.60
70.00
27117
B31.54
11.25

History Balanee:

1,854.45
7411
3,460.00
135.19
657,95
94,15
L0.00
295,00
151,99
73710
1,365.00
1,600.00
155.50
1,177.84
215.96
&01.55
4,641.80
4,705.60
ZF0.00
27117
B354
1125

25,117.55
25,117.55




Accounting for Capital expendifure

Accounting
Code 3276
Temporary
Accommodation
Set up a Temp Grant Income

Accom. Department

Code 5551

Rent of Temporary
Accommodation
Expense

36

Unspent Year en
}\ grant code

nspent code 2173

5312 Mame: Grounds Expenses Account Balance:

No Type Date Account Ref Details Dept T/C Value Debit Credit Vv
23053 BP  05/09/2024 o T £7.50 £7.50 -
23137  BP 09/05/2024 0 Ta 78,98 78,98 -
23140 BP  09/09/2024 | o T9 £0.93 60,93 -
23142 BP  09/0%/2024 o To 290.00 290,00 -
23251 BP 25/10/2024 0 L] 150.00 150.00 -
23529 BP  15/10/2024 o T9 400.00 400.00 -

23565  BP 1411/2024 0 T4 74,88 74,88
23584 BP 141172024 0 T9 1,100.00 1,100.00 -

23802 BP 07/11/2024 0 9 179,85 179,85
23893 BP  05/12/2024 4 T9 17,365.50 17,365.50 -

Totals: 19,767.64

History Balance: 19,767.64
NfC: 5350 Mame:  Repairs to Furmniture, Fittings and Equipment Expense Account Balance: 10,580.82
No Type Date Account  Ref Details Dept T/C Value Debit Credit v

23054 BP 05/09/2024 1800 1 0 9 100.00 100.00
23058 BP  19/09/2024 1800 DOU ble o T 8,430.00 8,430.00 -
23258 1D 13/11/2024 5350 }30) 0 Ta 1,138.05 1,138.05 -
23843 BP  28/11/2024 1800 ] CheCk for 1 0 T9 £50.00 650,00 -
23871 BP 05/12/2024 1800 . L 0 Ta 130.00 130.00 -
23872  BP 05/12/2024 1800 CO pl‘l‘Ol 0 T3 132.77 13277 -

. Totals: 10,580.82

| Te m S History Balance: 10,580.82



Capital Projects

Nel=Releleliilelale]
FSSU Resources

FSSU > Post-Primary > Topics > Sage 50 Accounts > Training & Videos > Videos by Topic > Capital Projects

All Topics Capital Projects

Accounting Procedures & Controls Accounting for Capital Projects

Capital Projects

Accounting for Capital Projects

Items Covered
Paperwork Overview, Processing a Contract in ROS, Dealing with VAT & RCT,
Recording Capital items in Sage 50, Reporting on Capital Projects

Handouts

Presentation Slides
Capital Projects Checklist
Report to the BOM
VAT/RCT Worksheet

MNew Supplier Set up Form




Expenditure Review Quarter 1 to

Dec 2024 - Administration

Administration
6010 Clerical Officers/Secretarial Wages Expense 0 0 0 651
6012 Receptionist Wages 0 0 0 854
6100 Recruitment Expense 1,797 500 1,297 0
6150 Advertising / Public Relations Expense 10,964 4,000 6,964 3,014
6210 Postage Expense | | 2,734 5,000 -2,266 3,015
6250 Telephone Expense / SMS Text 2,387 10,000 -7,613 4,675
216300 Printing and Statjonery Exfpatfa School|Reporting jan 2095689] 20,000 -10,371 11,528 N om | ale | | e d g er
1in£400 Accounting / Auditing Expénse 0 4,000 -4,0(|p0 0
— e L e —— =52 QCTIvItY review
N/C: 6150 QSEP IEAa\vertlsmg / Public Relations Expense Costs
No Type Date Account |Ref Details 24/25 23/24
§§i§5 BP ?%%E%Y I 'Y'a n?gf Ié‘éﬁﬁ =“BMotion Pic Media Production of School Video 4,305
23753 1HP PEE6P > TS0~ PEl b sy th Open Day Costs 1,390 1099
O72oU MTTISLTTOUT AUTTITTTISET JLTUTT J5Y . .
232358P 45590111000, |School Print Resources  |Signage for School 1,328
U,_Zf’;‘éﬁo fP Q}E‘i‘fg ::5+:U,l:\v‘€$‘ch —Newspaper Ad for Open Day 824 550
;};zb P :A\éggglo wl F‘T“ | 3 oo Newspaper Ad for Open Day 824 310
e Ll s El 300 Newspaper Ad for Open Event 549 861
23385 8P HASR/E]lity ExpedIB00 Newspaper Ad for Open Day 549 122
22986/8P T./595%H0n Exnento0 Newspaper Ad for School Event 549
g3246/8P c 456994 'ExoelznseELSOO Ashwood Events Easel for event 180
g3083|8P ofveft Administrafi®PPExpe|topic newspaper topic newspaper 177
&3807(8P P68 Ntrol 1800 CCARD Oct Open evening 132
® Total Admini28250HP 45590| | 1800 CCole Signage for Static Cycle 120
a9 FSSU - -
.1‘6 Fiancie oot () 23141|BP 45544 1800 credit card job advert 37 72
10,964 3014
10,964




Balance sheet
Review




Balance sheet balances impact the accuracy of 40

the monthly reports

Each school dataset will have its
Oown unigue review points

This webinar will focus on a set of
demo data with problems with
opening balances

Additional resources on welbsite

Webinar available on the
website — The year end section

Forming good review habits — 7
key things to check

FSSU > Post-Primary > Topics > Sage 50 Accounts > Training & Videos > Videos by Topic > Year-End > Working with the Accountant to finalise Year-End

PRINT

All Topics

Accounting Procedures & Controls
Adult Education

After School Study

Asset & Stock

Banking

Working with the Accountant to finalise Year-End

Handouts

> Presentation Slides

> Summary of Accounting for Free Schoolbooks

> Completing Year-End checklist

Webinar Recording

2"

Sage 50 Accounts_ Preparation & Processing of the Year End 2023-2024

FSSU




September 2024

Reviewing balance sheet

Date: 08/10/2024

FSSU Master Chart of accounts 2024 /2025 Dataset Se
Time: 19:46:51

BOM Balance Sheet

Chart of Accounts:  FS5U

Period
Brought Fwd - Sep 2024

Prior Year
Sep 2023 - Aug 2024
Fixed Assets

Fixed assets
TOTAL Fixed Assets:

Current Assets

Debtors and Prepayments
1720 Prepayments
1730 Grants Due
Total Debtors and Prepayments:
Current Account
1800 Current Account 1
Total Current Account:
Cash Account
TOTAL Current Assets:

23,700.00
10,500.00

89,2.26.00
89,226.00

g2,600.00
&2,600,00
£9,226.00 116,800.00

Current Liabilities

Creditors
Accruals
2105 School Income Received in Advance
2151 Book Grant Received in Advance
2440 Accruals
Total Accruals:
Current Account
Cash Account
TOTAL Current Liabilities:

66,000,00
32,500,00

102,374.00

102,374.00

Balance sheet
Key headings
Fixed Assets
1400 range

v' Additions

1421/1461
Current Assets 1700
Prepayments

. Grants due

Bank — 1800/1900 range

Current Liabilities - 2100 range
Suppliers ledger

* Unspent Grants

* Grants received in advance
* Control accounts

Accruals

Reserves & contribution to fixed
assets

7 Balance on the I&E showing at
end of Balance Sheet = I&E
Report

Closing Balance @ 30.9.24
Month end accounts file 2024/202
Accountant should supply any

necessary journal adjustments

Nominal activity report

——

Copy invoices

Nominal activity report
Copy invoices

CalculationS e

Check:Balances on bank rec reports
agree with Bank balances showing in
TB & BS

Total on SQupplier ledgerlisting @

31.8.2024 agrees to the creditors control
account code 2100 in the TB & BS

Calculations for unspent grants
—————————

DR Remittances for Grants in advance

Revenue returns showing balances due

Accruals list with supporting paperwork

Nominal activity report

Supporting paperwork including BOM
capital report




BOM Balance
Sheet review

Demo Data

Follow up balances in brackets

Opening balances needed
adjusting in this case

Check Trial Balance B/F for
accuracy

Date: 07/01/2025 Demo School Reporting Jan 2025

Time: 15:09:03

Chart of Accounts: F35U

Fixed Assets

Fixed ascets
1420 Capital; Furniture, Fitt

1421 Capital: Fistures, Ftting and Equlpiment

1430 Cap-'tal: Dept: Fixed Fttings & Eq
1460 Capital: Computer Equip
1461 Capital: ICT additions
1480 Capital: Other
Total Fixed assets:

TOTAL Fixed Assets:

Current Assets

BOM Balance Sheet

Period

Brought Fwd - Dec 2024

675,551.04
1149, /50,09
(639,658,20)
118,383.98
120,659.53
1,163.47

395,850.01

305,850.01

Prior Year
Sep 2023 - Aug 2024

670,216.54
0,00
(639,658,20)
118,383.98
48,592.60
1,163.47
198,798.39

198,798.39

Debtors and Prepayments
1720 Prepayments
Total Debtors and Prepayments:

(1,200.00)
{1,200.00)

(570.,00)
{570.00}

1800 Current Account
1831 Deposit Account
1841 Credit Union account
Total Current Account:
Cash Account
1900 Petty Cash Account
Total Cash Account:

TOTAL Current Assets:

515,557.69
73,950.49
16,534.38

&06,042.56

200,00
200,00
B05,042.56

578,485.07
223,950.43
16,525.55%
1,218,961,05

0.00
0.00
1,218,391.05




Trial Balance B/F

» Accountants Year end figures @ 31.8.2024
as per accounts reported to the DE via the
FSSU Portal

»Only Balance sheet codes

»Review comments on demo daifa
1.

Debit balances on 2250/2260 are
unusual — follow up

Breakdown of balances in
1720/2105/2150 required

Good practice to move opening
balance from 1421 & 1461 o start with @
zero balance

Date: 07/01/2025

Time: 12:56:15

To Period:

n/C
1420
1430
1460
1461
1480
1720
1801
1831
1841
2105
2150
2151
2250
2260
2270
2440
2710
3900
3902
3905
3920
3021
3990
3995

Brought forward

Name

Capital: Furniture, Fitt

Capital: Dept: Fixed Fittings & Eq
Capital: Computer Equip

Capital: ICT Additions

Capital: Other

Prepayments

Current Account

Deposit Account

Credit Union account

School Income Received in Advance
Grants Received in Advance

Junior Cycle Schoolbook Grant in advance
PAYE/PRSI Control

WAT Control Account

RCT Control Account

Accruals

Retained Profits

DES Building Grant

Dept Grant Capital Building Grant
Ventilation Exceptional Minor Works Grant
DES Equipment Grant

ICT Digital Divide Grantl

Trustee Cont., Fixed Asset

Land Building Fund Account

Demo School Reporting Jan 2025
Period Trial Balance

Debit
670,216.54

118,383.98
48,692.60
1,163.47

978,485.07
223,950.43
16,525.55

823.54
1,604.12

9,557,773.86
9.1

11,617,619.16

Credit

639,658.20

570,00

194,862.14
60,494,52
189,336.00

2,604,74
3,859.80
1,341,959.34
7,060,376.80
765,538.81
30,000.00
227,933,895
84,634.40
1,0015,790.44

11,617,619.16




BOM
ellelglels
Sheet review

Demo Data

Follow up on debit
balances

Action

Record appropriate
journals to complete
month end accounfts

Reviewing nominal
activity is much
easier once opening
balances are correct

Creditors
2100

Accruals
2105
2150
2151
2165
2200
2202
2250
2260
2270

2440

Current Liabilities

Creditors Ledger Contral

Total Creditors:

School Income Received in Advance
Grants Received in Advance

Jurior Cycle Schoolbook Grant in advance
ICT Grant Unspent

Met Wages Control

VAT Liahility

FAYE/PRSI Contro

VAT Control Account

RCT Controd Account

Bccruals

Total Accruals:

Current Account

1850

Cash Account

Visa Accoumnt
Total Current Account:

TOTAL Current Liabilities:

Current Assets less Current Liabilities:

Total Assets less Current Liabilities:

a0
750,00

e
(2,995,24)

9,120.00

STy
L L

6d,693.40

T OO re
3,990.00

3,990.00
6/,433.40

537,609.16
933,459.17

Opening
balances
were not
adjusted

194,862, 14
60,494.52
189,336.00
0.00

0.0a

0.0a
(823,54)
{1,604.12)
2,604.74

3,858.80

448,729.24

769,661.51
968,459.90




Run Final BOM Balance
Sheet

Demo Data

Cross check final reports

Date: 06/01/2025
Time: 17:06:12

Demo School Reporting Jan 2025
Bank Reconciliation

Bank Ref: 1800 Date To: 31/12/2024
Bank Name: Current Account Statement Ref: 1800 2025-01-06 02

Currency: Euro

Balance as per cash book at 31/12/2024: 515,557.69

Add: Unpresented Payments
Tran No Date Ref Details

20839 23/11/2023 AN POST Postage
23535 08/11/2024 Chqg3123 Retirement Gift
23536 08/11/2024 Chg3123 BOM Retirement Gift

Less: Outstanding Receipts
Tran No Date Details

Reconciled balance :
Balance as per statement : 517,426.69

Difference :

Pl Ll h
L oy o R g 2 L L ) = g e

Period or Year
Brought Fwd - Dec 2024 - Aug 2024
Fixed Assets
Fixed assets
1420 Capital; Furniture, Fitt B675,551.04 670,216.54
1421 Capital: Fixtures, Fting and Equipment 119,750,009 0.00
1430 Capital; Dept: Fixed Fittings & Eqg (639,658.20) (639,658.20)
1460 Capital: Computer Equip 118,383.98 118,383.98
1461 Capital: ICT additions 120,659.63 48,692.60
1480 Capital: Other 1,163.47 1,163.47
Total Fixed assets: 395,850.01 198,798.39
TOTAL Fixed Assets: 305,850.01 108,798.39
Current Assets | nVOiceS
Debtors and Prepayments
1720 Prepayments 300,00 930.00
Total Debtors and Prepayvments: 300.00 230.00
Current Account
1800 Current Account 515,557.69 G78,485.07
1831 Deposit Account 73,950.49 223,950.43
1841 Credit Unien account 16,534.38 16,525.55%
Total Current &ccount: 606,042.56 1,218,961.05
Cash Account
1900 Petty Cash Account A0, 00 g.od
Total Cash Account: I00.00 o.oo
TOTAL Current Assets: a6, 542.56 1,219,891.05
Current Liabilities
Creditors
2100 Creditors Ledaer Control J50.00 0.00
Total Creditors: J50.00 0.o0
School Income Received in Advance 0,00 194,862,114
Grants Received in Advance .00 A0,494,52
Junior Cycle Schoo'book Grant in advance 0.00 189,336.00

L=




BOM Balance

1 Date: 09/01/2025 Demo School Reporting Jan 2025 Page: 1
S h e e-l- reVI eW Thme: 12:57:33 Nominal Activity - Excluding No Transactions
[ate From: I:Jh'l'.'r‘.r.':.'-'l'.'l.'-!-l H,H.' Froam: .'!‘EFI]
Date To: I 12r2024 MH/C Ta: 2270
Transaction From: 1
Demo DO-I-O Transaction To: 99,599,599
VAT Combrod Account 0,00
Looking up Nominal ledger K e e R s
for control accounts - s N ;.
balances should be what | Totaks: 1.075.15
Is due to be paid Mickory Balunce:
RCT Controd Acoount Acocount Balancoe:
Conftrol Accounts monitor Dpe Date  Accont_Rel Se Dt TC Yalue T Geltve
the accuracy of postings 1112024 2270 o T 1w 1w

TO nge 50 és:.'u:"znﬁq 1800 0 T 1,466.38

Totaks: 1,7449.80
History Balance:

: : Good habit to form
Nov Dec VAT s due in Jan Check repairs and capital postings to

ensure the correct VAT is accounted for




Run Final BOM
Balance Sheet

Demo Data
Capital Report

Cross check final reports

Depreciation

TOTAL Expenditure:

NET PROFIT/(LOSS)

Date: lﬂ.fﬂ_la"?ﬂlﬁ Demo School Reporting Jan 2025
Time: 12:30:03 BOM Balance Sheet

Chart of Accounts: F55U

Period
Brought Fwd - Aug 2025
Retained Profits
2710 Retained Profits 1,338,555.09
Total Retained Profits: 1,338,555.09
Contibution Fixed Assets
3900 BES Building Grant 7,060,376.80
390 [ept Grant Capital Bullding Grant
3905 Ventilation Exceptional Minor Works Grant
3920 DES Equipment Grant
3921 ICT Digital Divide Grant]
394 e DE Capital Building Grant expense
3990 Trustee Cont. Fixed Asset
39495 Land Bullding Fund Account :
Total Contibution Fixed Assets: (746,324.94)
Mispostings
TOTAL Capital & Reserves: 507 230.15

Income And Expenditure Account: 343,949.32

936,179.47

619,219.69 1,391,609.8 772,390.12 1,228,961.21

343,949.32 107,530.00 236,419.32 65,778.20

Prior Year
Sep 2023 - Aug 2024

Invoices
VAT/RCT

(373,495.49)

965,055.65




Reliable Monthly Reporting

Regular Monthly reviewing & reporting

- - I Make informed Curtail overspends
IT lS On OngOII’\g monthly prOceSS decisions Avalable funds fo mvest in addihonal
8 e . educofion resources
Regular reviewing of Sage 50 reports to pick up errors
. . . . . 1 Assurance that Monthly reports are fimely, accurafe, oppear | Review fime is
Re\/IeW Of nom|n0| OChV”y TO CheCk pOShngS records are accurate | reasonable, consistent with budget and PY. wital
Pick up overspends on a timely basis R —

Run BOM Reports after checking reports
Cross checking reports before distribution
Builds Confidence that accounts can be relied upon
Anficipate questions — build on your ability to address key concerns

&%, FSSU
{ g oy

(¥
®



Accounts
information
processed in
SAGE 50

Reviewed by
Principal with
accounts
personnel

Reviewed by

the Finance Presented to
Sub- the board of
Committee management

Run final reports

- Management
- meeting

after final

amendments are
made in Sage 50

Run final
month

end
reports
from
Sage 50




After Review

Monthly Reporting Checklist

- Monthly
: Accounts
file

Run Final
Monthly Reports
from Sage 50

. Finance sub-  Board of
. committee
meeting

- Management
- meeting

Webinar Handout

3. The financial reports to be sent in advance to the finance sub-committee
—————

List of balances on all school bank and cash accounts

A bank reconciliation statement for each bank account

Payments and receipts listings for each bank account

Income and Expenditure Account Report showing actual versus budgeted
figures

Balance Sheet Report

Guide on Preparing Month End Reports &
Supporting Documents

The following supporting documentation should be available at the finance
sub-committee meeting:

Contents

List of all creditors/outstanding invoices/accruals

Supplier invoices and statements since the last committee meeting
Summary of income /grants received in advance for the next school year
List of prepayments

Gross to net payroll reports since the last committee meeting

List of employees showing their approved gross
annual/weekly/monthly /hourly pay

Capital income and expenditure account report

Bank Statements

Credit card statement and supporting documentation approved by the
chairperson

Nominal/general ledger activity report

RCT & VAT returns since last committee meeting

FSSU financial guidelines issued since last committee meeting

Introduction

Step 1: Preparation before inputting information to the accounts system
Step 2: Recording accounts information in the accounts package

Step 3: Review the financial reports for reasonableness and accuracy

Step 4: Generate and print/save final reports

4. The following reports should be prepared for the board of management
meeting: -_

The finance sub-committee should review the information provided to them and
present a summary report to the board of management along with the following
reports:

List of balances on all school bank and cash accounts

A bank reconciliation statement for each bank account

Income and Expenditure Account report showing actual versus budgeted
figures

Balance Sheet Report

List of all creditors/accruals

Summary of income /grants received in acivance for the next school year
and prepayments

Capital Income and Expenditure Account Report




Summary

ol

Final BOM Reporting Pack g o™ = "

Bank

e List of balances from the TB
" \\| ® Bank rec reports from the Bank rec screen

Nominal

| Run I&E from month 1 to month reconciled
RS « Run Balance sheet from B/F to month

? -~ reconciled

® Run Supplier balances from reports section of
suppliers

Income

;xpend

Generate information from Sage to report on last two items

eDepartment report for code 2105
eExplanation for balance in code 1720/ Suppliers Ledger
Report
eAlways ensure the info in the capital project report ties back
to Sage 50

Contents

Introduction 2
Step 1: Preparation before inputting information to the accounts system 2
Step 2: Recording accounts information in the accounts package 3

3

Step 3: Review the financial reports for reasonableness and accuracy

Step 4: Generate and print/save final reports 18

Reviewing the BOM reports is vital — Practice
and familiarity

Review Accounts with principal every month,

Make any necessary changes and run & file
the final BOM Reports monthly (without fail).

Cross check reports

Distribute to the finance-subcommittee (FSC)
3 days before meeting




Conclusion
Learning points — 7 things 1o apply 1o school accounts review 52

Opening balances are correct and are the final audited figures @ 31.8.2024

Clean Bank Reconciliations @ the reporting month end

Review actual I&E figures on a line by line basis with budget and prior year and look
up nhominal activity for explanation. Reviewing SGI & ringfenced grants very
informative

Follow up figures in brackets and make the necessary amendments o the accounts

Review Balance sheet balances & ensure Journals @ 1.9.2024 were recorded in Sage
50

Look up nhominal activity in control accounts to verify movements in September &
verify accuracy of closing balances

Run final BOM reports after all changes are made & issue the reports to FSC 3 days
before meeting T credos Ledger contol

Total Creditors: 750,00

) Due to
; et Revenue

Total Accruals:



Thank you for attending our webinar .,

If you have any other questions, please call or email

info@fssu.ie

Phone:(01) 2690677
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